1
BIJUR DELIMON
INTERNATIONAL
(800) 63 1-0168   TOLL-FREE
(91 9) 465-0516   FAX
35635  •  R11 07/24

required accessories
on page 3.)2
HOW TO ORDER
WIRING DIAGRAM
Number of Outlets
06— 6 outlets
08— 8 outlets
10— 10 outlets
12— 12 outlets
14— 14 outlets
16— 16 outlets
18— 18 outlets
20— 20 outlets
End Segment
001— With cycle pin
PVBM 001
Standard or conventional
tubing adapters are not
appropriate.
1 Set screw (Part #74107-2644)
Ball (Part #71961-4114)
2 Code “c” porting is not
possible for the end segment.
0.51cc0.17cc
0.17cc0.17cc0.17cc
0.17cc0.34cc
OUTLET 10 OUTLET 8 OUTLET 6 OUTLET 4
b a a b
OUTLET 9 OUTLET 7 OUTLET 5 OUTLET 3
a a
OUTLET 2
a
OUTLET 1
ac a
INLET
SET
SCREW
Sample Configuration
Done On-site
OPTIONAL
CYCLE SWITCH
CYCLE PIN ASSEMBLY
1/BROWN
4/BLACK
3/BLUE
+
-NPN
)
)
)
1/BROWN
4/BLACK
3/BLUE
+
-PNP
)
)
)
The PVB Divider Valve features a smart part number ordering
system. Choose the number of outlets and the type of end
segment. For example: To order a 6 outlet divider valve with a
cycle pin, you would use Part #PVBM06-001.
3
BIJUR DELIMON
INTERNATIONAL
(800) 63 1-0168   TOLL-FREE
(91 9) 465-0516   FAX
35635  •  R11 07/24
OUTLET FITTINGS AND ACCESSORIES
Item Description Part Number
1 Outlet